
To: Kent Health and Wellbeing Board 
 
 
 
 

To be presented by: Graham Gibbens, Cabinet 
Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health and 
Penny Southern, Director of Learning Disability and 
Mental Health 

 
 
 
 

When: 19th November 2014 
 
 
 
 

Subject: An update on the Joint Health and Social  
Care Self-Assessment Framework (JHSCSAF) for 
2013/14.  
 
 
This includes a look at how well Kent compares with 
the rest of the country and what we are doing about 
where we have not done so well. 
 
 
 
We will also look at the Kent Action Plan for carrying 
out the Winterbourne View Joint Improvement 
Programme. 

 
 

Summary: 
At the Kent Health and Wellbeing Board meeting on 
20th November 2013 the Board agreed to support 
the submission and publication of the 2013 Kent 
Joint Health and Social Care Self-Assessment 
Framework (JHSCSAF).   
 
This paper tells you about where we are at the 
moment and what we are doing to make any 
improvements including; 
 

• progress made to date  
• a comparison of national results 
• and a process for sign off for the 2014/15 

Joint Health and Social Care Self-
Assessment Framework.   
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There is also an update on the Kent Action Plan for 
carrying out the Winterbourne View Joint 
Improvement Programme. 
 
 
There are 2 reports with this paper: 
 

1. an easy read report which will be presented at 
the meeting of the Health and Wellbeing 
Board. 

 
2. a more detailed report with further information. 

 
 
 
 

These are the recommendations (what we will look 
at carefully) from the reports 
 

1. To comment on the 2013/14 national 
comparison Action Plan including the 
progress made in the red indicators of the 
RAG rating.  
 

2. To comment on the way in which Kent is 
approaching the 2014/15 JHSCSAF. 

 
 

3. To comment on the Kent Action Plan for 
Winterbourne View. 

 
4. To agree the process for sign-off of the Joint 

Health and Social Care Self-Assessment 
Framework 2014 so that Kent’s Joint Health 
and Social Care Self-Assessment Framework 
is submitted in January 2015.   
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